
Name .................. JACK .. CRAWFORD ..................................... . 

By ................. Route .. 2 , ... Box- . /b 6 ............... . 
Address .............. ~.P.r.i.ng!;i,..e.ld..,-.. Qr.e_g.o.n ...... 1.'.7.~?..?. 

Date filed ................. S.eptem.ber. .. 29., ... 1.9.65 .................. . 

Priority ................... A\lg~.l?.t ... ~,. .. J.9.9.9 ............................... . 
/, I 

Action suspended until .. ............................... , ... ................. . 

Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 

Date of approval .......... AJ?;r;-.il ... U .. , ... 129.7. ....................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning .. .. .. AF..:U ... U.., .. J.,9..Q.$. ............ ........... . 

Date for completion ......... 9.~t.9.1:?~.:r .. J:,. .. J.9.~§ ................ . 

Extended to ............................................................... ...... . 

Date for application of water .0.c.t .Qb.er. .. 1,-.. 19.6.9 ...... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ................. Start.ed .................................. . 

::: ::B:: ::t i.::• L.L~;-1 
C ed .............. ............. 1. .. )-........ k.1.. ..................... . 

FINAL §Rf!Of, 
Blank mailed ... O.~.C. ................. ~ ....................................... . 
Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued .... .. Q.[C ... 2..9 .. ..19].l ............. . 

Application No. ______________ .4_1,4,41 ___ _ 
Permit No. -------------~17-~~------

Certificate No. ______________ 11_i _~ -~ --~ -----

Stream Index, Page No . . 6.:::::..Z...1/..J!.. ..... , 

ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom 

REMARKS 

FEES PAID . 

4 Date Amount Receipt No. 

..')9-fo5 .... J.~ .3.D ....... .. fuq. ~~······ 

f..:.?.:.C/.. -;:k_ .?.. . . . ........ ~.1.. . . . . . .. hrJ0.. ¥71f. 'i_.~s71 

/i?..-::(~.--::.7/. ... $1 Cert. Fee ~~.6.C!.?­
FEES REFUNDED 

. ....... ~~~~·········'··--·~=~~:~ ... ..I. ... ~.~.~~:.:~.-... . 

Address Volume Page 

. .. 0 .. 64 .. c.fs ... fr.om .. an .. unnam.ed . .drainage..:Jtiay. .. and. . .re.s.er.v.oir.(M.c.K~.n.z.i~ ... .Ri.v:er.} ... (W.U.l..a.me.t:t;,.~ .. Ri.v.~r.2 . 

... witb. .. M..Y. .. d..~tic.i~.n~.Y. ... in ... th~ .. iil!Y~:U.c;i,!?l~ ... ~~PJ..Y. .. J):.Q;l. .. ~~d .. g.rainage .. way to. be .. made .. up b_y 
appropriation from McKenzie River provided that the total quantity diverted from both 

···········---- -- -- ----- -- - ---- -- -- ... -------·--·------·-·-- -----···-·----··-·-·-·--·---------·----···--·----------------- ---------- --------- ·-·------ --- ·------- ---------··········-··-··-··----·-··-

... s.aur.ce.s .. .shall. .. not ... exce.e.d ... 0 ... 64. .. cf.a .. !.o~ .. the .. ir.rigation .. 9.! .. .55 ... Q5 ... acres .............................................. . 

State Printing 4.5649 
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FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No. 

·~~~~.L~.~~~~:~~: .. ~: .. :~:.~: .. ~::h:::::~::t ::~ 

to appropriate the public water~, ;~: ~~·~~e of Oregon, completely applied the waters. to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... / ........... day of .. 0..~ .,2,1£. ......... .. ... .. ........ .. ......... ... . .. , rnf.J. .. . 
Remarks: 

.. . .... . ... . ~~.
7
:::~ , ~ o_F¥?: ~=•=t~'.~t my h.cJt~Lt2c:;t~::;z~;:~E:> 

, / (Slgt?t~ f ~~/f...... (Address) ar······ J / 

FormB Application No. 3/I.!/.'/./. ...... . 

, , i • ---~ ~ ~:.::~~:-~:~~:~~:::::of PennitNo.J/2fS 
to approp~ e the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

iherein on the ...... /.:Z:. ........ day of ..... ~~····································• rn( , ... . 
Remarks: ................................................................................................................................................................................... . 

If the works have less capacity than described in the P<irmit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you 

should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered , 

nto set my hand this ....... /k ..... day of .. t.f0~··········· ··• I~ .,, ... . 

· ······ · · ··· ·~ · · · · · ····. . ........ ~ . . . . .... . . ..... . . ............ rf!z. 2-. ... ~ .~f!. .. ?.~.~~~ ... {w..7...2Y.7;7 
. - • Signature of Applicant) _, (Adr;;;;j··c1J 

• Fill out, detach and mail t the Sf;ate Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed. 

·~, , "' 
• 

i• 



P ermit A---4M-7-70 

-! STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LAUE 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

JACK CRAW1''0HD 

4/c/41 
SP*45655-119 

ECEIVE 
O(""" • • 197 1 . L ..,i 'U I 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON 

of Route 2, Box 166, Springfield 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of Oregon , 

an unnamed drainage WBiY, McKenzie River, and 
cation number R-42579, permit number R-4833 
a tributary of Willamette River 

reservoir constructed under appli­

for the purpose of 
irrigation of 47.7 acres 

under Permit No. 31785 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of ·the 
right dates from Auguet 2, 1966 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
o.60 cubic foot per second from drainage vay and reservoir with any deficiency in 
the available supply from unnamed drainage voy to be made up by appropriation from 
McKenzie River provided that the total quantity diverted from both sources shall* 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion fs located in the River - Lot l (NE}-4 SE)l), Section 23, Resenoir 
and Drain - NE}{. NWY~ as projected within Storment DLC 40, Section 27, T. 17 s., 
R. l w., w. M. Diversion points located below: 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be 
further limited to a diversio~ of not to exceed 2}2 acre feet per acre for each 
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year !roa direct flow and stor­
age from reservoir constructed under permit number R-4833, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

o. l acre sw,,; SEY, 
As projected within ~torment DLC 40 

Section 22 

19.1 acres N~J}:, NE): 
23.a acres NE~~~ · 
4. 7 acres Hi\~~ N'W}i. 

All as projected within Storment DLC 40 
Section 27 

T. 17 s., R. l ~., ~. M. 

* not exceed o.60 cubic feet per second. 

Diversion points locateda Re-diversion from Walterville Canal - 1860 feet Ea.at 
end 180 feet South; Reservoir - 2160 feet East and 460 feet South; both from 
N\i/ Comer, Section 27. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriatioI). of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

L),- '-r,l 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. T ...... day of ............ -- J .......... , 

19 .. . 7/ 
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SEP291965 E E VE 

S7, TE ENGINEER 
c:.~l r.M OR~-::soN 

THIS CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT, Made and entered into by and 

AUG 2 6 1965 
STATE ENGINEER 

S A i. EM OREGON 
between the 

EUGENE WATER & ELECTRIC BOARD, party of the first part; and ________ _ 

Jack Crawford , party of the second part; ___ ....;:;.. __ c..,_ _______________ _ 

W I T N E S S E T H 

That the second party owns property adjacent to the Walterville Canal 

of the first party. 

That the second party desires to obtain water rights in the McKenzie River 

for irrigation purposes for 52 acres of this property, and to withdraw the 

quantity of water allocated from the McKenzie River 

That the first party desires to accommodate the second party insofar as 

said withdrawal does not in any way interfere with the Walterville Canal --------'-----
or its operation thereof, or in any rights or duties of the first party under 

obligations of the first party to the public and to the State of Oregon. 

Now, Therefore, the first party hereby grants to the second party permission 

to withdraw water from the Walterville Canal for irrigation purposes 

only, in such amounts, in such a manner, and at such times as hereinafter set 

out. 

This agreement is on the express condition that the second party secures 

from the State of Oregon a water right in the McKenzie River for diversion at 

the intake of the Walterville Canal 

It is expressly agreed that the second party's use shall not be taken 

from the allotment of the first party now or in the future, but from the 

residual flow that the first party may leave in the river. 

It is also agreed that at any time the first party deems that there is 

insufficient flow in the canal for the first party's purposes, that t he second 

party will cease drawing water from the canal, upon demand of the first party, 

until further notice from the first party. 

The first party makes no guarantee to the second party of continuity of 

supply, it being expressly understood that the first party may dry up said 

canal at any times it deems necessary in its judgment, and that said canal 

must be dried up at times during the normal irrigation season for the purposes 

of maintenance. 



-2-

The installation of the second party for said purposes shall be placed 

so as not to endanger the canal to the end that it does not at any time inter­

fere with the operation of the canal, and shall be installed only with approval 

of the staff of the first party in Yrriting , in such a manner as is set out in 

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

It is further agreed that this is a permissive use only and this agreement 

may be cancelled at any time by the first party upon six months' written notice 

to the second party, and upon receiving said notice the second party agrees to 

remove all installations within said time without damage to the canal. 

The second party hereby assumes all liability by reason of its installa­

tion and operation and agrees to hold the first party harmless from liability 

from the claim of any person or party. 

It is further agreed that the first party shall not be liable by reason 

of the failure of the second party to obtain water at any time, it being under­

stood that the first party is entering into this agreement as an accormnodation 

to the second party, and that the second party cannot rely on the withdrawal 

of any quantity of water at any given time. It can be expected that there will 

be some interruption in the water supply due to changes in the operating schedule 

and/or maintenance schedule of the power facility. 

This is a personal agreement with the second party, and this agreement 

cannot be assigned without written consent of the first party first had and 

obtained. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has caused these presents to be 

executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized, _?13- the second party has 

hereunto set his hand and seal this 17 day of { I~ ~ ' 19 {, .r: 

EUGENE WA 

First Party 

Second Party 
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ECE IED 
AU G 2 6 1965 

ST AT E ENGINEER 
=A EM oRi=-GO N 

•oru 
l. Projeo1ione , valves, titti.Jrga, ot.her than pipe shall be exoluded aorosa 

roadY87. 

2 . Pump and support structure aball be placed a mini.mua ot 15' from •else 
ot bank. 

~ -3 . Mainline to be plaoed a minilll\a ot 6• under gravelled road. 

-
OW N, .D, R, M EUGENE WATER 8 ELECTRIC BOARD SCALI!'. NONI: 

CHk . TYPICAL IRRIGATION PUMP SE"T-UP-EW£'.8 CANAL A-8834A 
DATE 7-60 

' 
(EWEI F. II) 
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IN NAME OF 

___________ __ __ ___ JACK . . . CRAWFORD .................. . 

Surveyed .<2~Z;.L~r 19 .ZQ, by .. 8:, ... Ml.l.C:.~--



.. tU/Lane 

NOTICE OF IN1EREST IN WAlER RIGHT 

To: Director of Water Resources 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

REC E~lf ED 
JUN )_0n85 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEtl, OREGON 

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described 
water right: 

Loan Nurber L61956 

Borrower's Narre CRAWFDRD, Jack 

Mailing Address 

Property being served by the water: 

Township 1 7 S 

Range 1 W 

Section 27 

Tract 

Township 

Range 

Section 

Tract 

--

Water Right Nunbers: J./ t 4 4 I 

Township 

Range 

Section 

Tract 

Pennit Nunber{s) _3""---1_7--=8---'f._ ____ _ 

Certificate Nurrber{ s) ~ 3_ 7_1_3_ 3 ____ _ 

Irrigation District R~. c.~ . ::?? 93 2 
3 (..A c_ 

--

JIii O 'i1' ~ 

The State of Oregon, by and through the Direqtor of Veterans ' D~ 
Affairs, has a securi ty interest in the above described pro_perty ") , i. 3. 8 S 
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the 
water r i ght without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 
700 S1..111Ter Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310 . 

At tention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator 

At tachrents: 

CX] Legal Descript i ons 
0Q Pl at Map 
D Pl ease return copy to ODVA 
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TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEE LER 
State Eng inee r 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 166 
Springfield, Oregon 97477 

Dear Sir: 

December 8, 1971 

File No. R-42579 
41441 

I E 
DE C 1 r 1971 

STATE ENGINEER 
S t\l E l\/1 t . '.i ', ( '• 

This will acknowledge the signed proofs of the proposed 
certificates in connection with your water right permits numbered 
R- 4833 and 31785 and the certificate recording fee of $1. 00 for which 
our receipt number 26387 is enclosed. 

There are two certificates involved, each of which will re­
quire a recording fee, so if you will submit the additional fee of 
$1 . 00, we will be able to issue the confirming certificates . 

MVE : reo 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours , 

~v. ~ 

MYRON V. BISH 
Assistant 



Jack Cra-wford 
Route 2, Box 166 
Springfield, Oregon 97477 

Dear Sirs 

December 8, 1971 

R-42579 
41441 

This 'will acknowledge the signed proofs of the proposed 
certificates in connection with your water right permits numbered 
P.-4833 and 31785 and the certifioute recording fee of 31.00 for which 
our receipt number 26387 is enclooed. 

There are two certificates i nvolved, each of which will re­
quire a recording fee, ao if you will submit the additional fee of 
J l.OO, we will be able to issue the confirming certifica tes . 

MVBireo 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

!'~ HON V. BI.;H 
Assistant 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SA LEM , OREGON • 97310 • Ph 364-2171 

Jaok Crawford 
Rt. 2, Box 166 
Springfield, O 97477 

Dear Sirs 

December,, 1971 

Enclosed is t he final proof in connection with the 
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. R-483, & 
31785. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on 

·FILE No R-42579 
41441 

an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and 
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of Sl, a certificate 
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 
reo 

Very truly yours, 

@g/:;;¢~ 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

Please submit >l.00 for each permit . 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

lt■P■• TO 

I'll.■ No. 4 ] 44] 

!lie PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

December 4 , 1967 

Jack Cr awford 
Route 2 , Box 247 
Sprin field , Or e on 97471 

Gentlemen• ' I 

Thia vill acknowledge receipt or your notice to the 
ettect that complete application or water has been ma.de under 
permit No. 31785 nd R-1.J.833 . 

Pu.rsuant to your report and in line vith the general 
practice or this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate 
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. 
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold vill be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 
ks 

Very truly yours, 

eA /,:¥_g£ 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
State Engineer 

R-42579 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 247 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Carwtonh 

April 24, 1967 

R-42S19 
41441 

Noa 41441, permit No. 31785 with a blue~!~9, permit No. R-4833, apr:lication 
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Jack Cra'Wford 
Rt . 2, Box 247 
Springtield, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

15,197 

r . _Hutchison, your gineer, wae in the of.tic• today and 
amend d your reservoir p lie tion showing that there rvoir 
ie to b tilled fr the unr.amed dr in g• 'aY only . 

Thi will i ff your tion, a thew tr 
diverted tr tl r is u d fici ncy 

upply !l'c t d nage r oir . 

Thie appli tion is now 1n satietactory form tor approv 1 
b;r ieeuanc of ape it . 

L 'J:dl.7 

Very truly ours, 

CH. 5 L . ,W Ll 
State ngin r 

B,- ' 
Larr., . Jebouaek 
Aa•ietant 

R-42579 
41441. 



Febru ry 2, 1967 

l 
Jack r wford 
. t . 2 , Box 24 7 
Sprin field, Oregon . 

D r ir: 

This will acknowledger ceipt ot your'letter authorizing 
the aLiendment ot it lo . Z-on .v,ur reservoir applica.tion to 
includ the unnamed drair e as a eource cf aJ propriation, with 
the cKenzie Hivcr, -,.t1ich the reservoir is to be .fill d . 

' I do not understand why tt ert· is a need to store the i ' cKenzie 
,iv r t~r, as the supply of live flow fr this source h s 

always been sufficient . !.e I under taud your pplication, you 
intend to store 5 acre feet of water from the urn ned drainage. 
TliF woul not be 5ufficient to irri te 55 .05 acres . Therefore, 
the defici ncy in thi s supply would be D"Jtde up fr t e l cKenzie 
ive~ the late e r onths • 

• f cy underst ndin is correct, then it o. 2 on th 
reservoir applic tion should ehow only the unnamed drainage as the 
ourc frorL which the reservoir is to be fill d and delete 

any reference to the hcKenzi River . 

~e will wit hhold further action on your application pending 
your reply-. 

LWJ :dly 

Very truly yours , 

CHRIS L. IHEFl..ER 
State Engineer 

By 
Larry . Jeboueek 
A1si1tant 

42579 
'41441 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 2-47 
Springfield, Oregm 

Dear • Crawfords 

JanU&J7 5, 1967 

I am aorey tor the delq 1n proceeeing your application• o. 
41441 and R-42S79 tor iaauance ot pend.ta. 

4l4U 
l<i,..42579 

It II Ho.land 2 on application No. 4l44l indicate that the 
reaeno1r 1• to be tilled an unnamed drain&&• wq with &rJ7 
detioi nq in the 11uwl7 to be made up the le msi• Ii.!.Yer. 
How.Yer, It o. 2 on the reaerYoir application owe the reaerYoir 
ie to be tilled directly trc:a the McK sie River. It the reeerYoir 
ia to be tilled tram an U11111Ame1Cl drainage wq, would 7ou &iv• ua 
written authorisation to nd your NNrYoir application to so 
indicate. 

Again I t apologise tor th long delq. Your appl.1 tiona 
wh apprOYed tor permit will be ieeued with then xt group. 

li'Jahl■ 

Very truly 7oura, 

CHRIS L. 
State Engineer 

B7 
Larrr • Jebou k 
Aaaiatant 



Jack C wford 
Route 2, Box 247 
Springfield, Oregon 

I.I". Crawford: 

August JO, 1966 

This will acknowledge your r turned appllcatio No. 
R-42579 and the additional .75 recording tee tor appli­
cation 'o. 4l44l tor- which our r c ipt . o. 418 ie enclosed. 

These applications re now in aatietacto:ry torm for 
ap roval by issuance ot perndte . 

L 'J:hla 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

CH. I S L. 
State ineer 

By 
La?Ty w. Jebousek 
A sistant 

-42579 
41441 



Jack Crawford 
dt . 2, Box 247 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear r. Crawford: 

August 16, 1966 

This will acknowledge receipt or your returned application 
No. 41441 and superseding copy with a map and ttree prints . 

' lso acknowledged ie receipt of an application for a pemit 
to construct a reservoir and store 5 acre feet therein fran 
~cKenzie rliver for irrigat ion, and the fees of $15 for which our 
receipt No . 166 is enclosed . Thie application has been filed 
and numbered R.-42579 . 

The reservoir application indicates in item No. 3 th'lt 5 
acre feet of water will be stored . 

It m No . 10 indicates only J .84 acre feet will be stored, it 
the 1 . 28 acres surface and th 3 fe t average or mean depth is 
correct . 

Items No . 3 and 10 must correspond. 

Tour application No . 41441 has received a new date of 
priority of August 2, 1966. 

This application requires an additional .75 recording fee 
for the additional land. 

I am returning your reservoir application tor correction . 
The applic tion is endorsed so that in order tor tain its date 
of priority, it must be returned on or before October 17, 1966. 

V J:dly 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

CHRI L. WHEELER 
State lcgineer 

BT 
Larey • Jeboueek 
Assistant 

42579 
41441 



MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 

GENE WA ER & ELECTRIC BOARD 
5 00 EA S T 4 TH AVE . - P . 0. BOX 1112 - EUGENE . OREGON 97 4 0 1 - 503-343-1661 

~r.cE, E 
U PR 7 1966 

S"'"' TI;: E GlNEE 
SALE'.'11 OREG N 

Mr . Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
13300 McKenzie Highway 
Springfield , Oregon 

Dear Jack: 

September 23, 1965 

The following is the information you requested 

BYRON PRICE, Supt. -Secy. 

COMMISSIONERS, 
CALVIN R. SM ITH, Pres. 
EARL L. McNUTT, !i!E3!!!!i!:!5: 
JOHN A. TI FFANY, Vice-Pres. 
KENNETH H. KOHNEN 
TRYGVE S. VIK 

regarding your Irrigation Permit and Water Right application : 

sos/eb 

Point of Diversion; Walterville Canal 
3000 1 South Northwest corner Section 23 , 
Township 17 South, Range 1 West, Willamette 
Meridian . 

If I can be of further assistance , let me know. 

Sincerely, 

EUGENE WATER & ELECTRIC BOARD 

By : ~ 
S. O. Stamm 
Right of Way Representative 



Jack Crawford 
Rout 21 Box 204 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Crawford: 

July 15, 1966 

Since you have not returned your application nUir.bered 41441 
or replied to correspondence regarding it, it is assumed that you 
have reconsidered the matter of your proposed appropriation and 
decided to abandon it . -

Unless we hear from you within thirty days !rem the date of 
t r is letter, your application will be rejected without further 
notice . The recording fee in the amount ot $8.30 will returned; 
however, the exa.tlination fee in the ar..ount of $10 is required b 
law to be paid into the General Fund of the State and is, therefore, 
not returnable . 

L\vJ:hls 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. k1HE.E..Ll:.R 
State Engineer 

By 
Larry w. Jebousek 
Assistant 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
Springfield, Oregcn 

Dear ¥.r . Crawford: 

Jlme 15, 1966 

Your application No . 41441 which was returned to you for 
coo.pletion endorsed so that in order to retain its date or priority 
should have been returned to this office on or before June 8, 1966, 
has not been received. 

It has, therefore, lost its priority but may be reinstated 
and given a new priority date as of the day it is again received. 

LWJ:hle 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. IHU.LE.R 
State .Engineer 

By 
Larry • Jebousek 
Assistant 



Rt . 2, Box 247 
Snringfield , Ore . 
Anril l.t , 1966 

DeRr Sir; 

{e have filed for ~ater rights on the Walt r ille Canal . 
l\f t --- r 
c'ln be . 
stand 

qny trips , letters and study I arn a co'1.fused as 
w~ still ,rant the 'lateY' rights but do not under­

hat furth,._.,r fnforrri'-ltion you require . 

I arn enclosing the i'1.for"'ation and letters that we hnve 
accn, ulat d to d qte , and if ve ca!.'1 not rcaci •re w.,ter 
rights with this info-rr,rtion , e would apnreciate lrnow-i.ng 
just 1vhere we can ;et help in fi:}..ling out this form to 
your satisf2ation. 

Sincerely , 



Mr . Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Crawford: 

April 8, 1966 

This will acknowledge your returned application No . 41441, a 
~ap with 5 prints, legal description, and your letter dated, April 

4, 1966. 

The IDap required for this application is thoroughly explained 
on rages 7, 8, and 9 of the enclosed booklet of Rules and Regulations. 
Basicly, the map must show the exact location of the 51 . 2 acres to 
be irrigated, the section, and 40 lines and the number of acres to 
be irrigated in each 40 acre tract which must correspond with Item 
No 8 on your application. 

I am returning your apr lication for completion. The application 
is endorsed so that in order to retain its date of I riority it must 
be returned to this office on 9r before June 8, 1966. 

L J:hls 
Fnclosures 

Yours vecy truly, 

ClihIS L. ,lililil...bit 
State .Lngineer 

By 
Larry \·; . J ebousek 
Assistant 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

March 7, 1966 

Since 7ou have not returned 7our application No. 
41441 or replied to correspondence regarding it, it is assumed 
that you have reconsidered the matter of your proposed appro­
priation and decided to abandon it. 

Unless we hear from you within thirty days tra11 the 
date of this letter, your application will be r jected without 
further notice. The recording tee in the amount of 8.JO 
will be returned,; however, the examination fee in the amount 
of $10 is required by law to be paid into the General Fund ot 
the State and is, therefore, not returnable . 

LWJ:bs 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant 

41441 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

December 27 , 1965 

Your application No . 41441, which was returned to you 
for canpletion, endorsed so that in order to retain ite date 
of priority it should have been returned to this office on 
or before December 13, 1965, has not been received . 

It has, therefore, lost its priority but may be rein­
stated and given a new priority date as of the day it is 
again received . 

LWJ:bjs 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. rvfu.i.!.l..hlt 
State .Engineer 

By 
Larry W. Jebousek, Assistant 

41441 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
Springfield, Oregon 

Dear Sirs 

October 12, 1965 

This will acknowledg9 your returned application, legal 
description, and a map of a portion of t he ri ght-of-way or 
the Waltarville Canal. 

Your application has been filed and numbered '►1441. 

Item 4 of t he application must locate t he point where 
water ia diverted from t he McKenzie Iliver. The • ·alt '3rville 
Canal headworks is in Lot 1 (NEy,. SE} ) , Section 23, To1,1nship 17 
South , Range 1 lest, W.M. 

l'he ,:,'ugene 'ater and ;1eotric Board application map 
locates t he headgate South 51° 101 West, 905• from t he Zast 
quarter corner of Section ~3. The map a~compe.nying t he appli­
cation must show t he area irri~ t ~d in the same manner as is 
listed in Item 8 of the a pplication. You oan also show the 
location of t he intake from t he canal, but it will not be 
necessary to show the canal intake at t he McKenzie Iliver. 

I am r eturning t he application and t he maps you sub~itted 
for completion, t he application being endorsed so t hat in order 
to retain its date of priority it must be returned to t his 
office on or before December 13, 1965. 

TJ: b,1 s 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Cll1U S L. lt/H.i<.:EI.3R 
State •'ngineer 

By 
Trevor Jones, Assi stant 

41441 



Jack Crawford 
Route 2, Box 204 
Srrinzfie d, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

This will acknowledge y01..r application for a pern.it to appropriate 0 . 64 
cubic foot of water per second frorr:. \~alterville Canal for the irrigation of 
51.2 acres, a copy of a contract agreercent, and a. reproducible rap with four 
prints. 

Your application cannot be filed at this tin.e as the State 1:.nt;ineer is 
required to collect a $10 exarrinatj on fee before an application for 1,err it to 
aprrorriate water for any ~urpose 1.ay be filed . The fees necessary to your 
applicat·on as it is now written are a $lo exanination fee and an ~8 . J0 
recordin~ fee . 

'alterville Canal is not a source of r1blic wawer subject to appropriation . 
I believe that it is your intention to appropriate water fror. the .t-.cKenzie 
River using the 1,alterville Cans1 as a Leans of conveyance. If this is true, 
your application should ar::ended accordingl:r, and Iter:; 4 of the application 
should describe the point al which the water is diverted fror:: the river. 

AJl entries on your application fonr rr.ust be cor,.plet,ed in ink or \;ith a 
typewriter. Iter:. lL. of the application n .. st be cor.;pleted with a specific date. 
It is also requested that you subrit a legal descr~ption of the property upon 
which the ater is to be used to accoLlpany your application . The description 
rray be copied word for word froF your deed, title insurance policy, or sales 
contract. 

Your application and the accorpanying data are returned so that they 
rr.ight be cor-pleted al'ld re-eubritted with the required fees. 

'wl,P:bjs 
Enclosures 

t 

I 

' I 

I 

' 

Very truly yours, 

CH 1.lS L. ~,lii:...l!.Ll:. 1. 

St-ate .l!.ngineer 

By 
alter N. Perry, Assistant 



Permit No . ....................... . 

CATION FOR PERMIT 

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 
I, .................................. Jack .... Cr.aw:f.o.rd. .................................................................................................................. . 

~~ m~~~~~ • 

of ......... .R.t ....... 2., .... B.ox .. ~ .~Spr.ingf.ie.ld., .... .Or.e.gon ....................................................................................... , 
(Malllng address) 

State of ........... 0.r.egon ................................... .-...... , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the 

following described public waters of the State af Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS: 

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation ................................ .. ..................... . 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ...... ... i a • 6 iben QI n d .. .itO ..... ~tfi ( .. .'J:i'c.. ...... . .. . . 

fo / /Jicf/ • , /he ,;:-,: . • I? . e . (Name of stream) , 

............ hf f: s ,-.PJ...q44wj.<,.k'...... ~., a tributary of ./..(.f. .. ~}J ... L ....... .1.1-/.J/..e . .r. ....................... . 

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends t o apply to beneficial use is ............ t ................. . 

cubic feet per second . ................................................................................................................................................................ . 
(U water Is to be usedl from more than one source, give quantity from each) 

**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ....... i .r.r.igation ........................................................... . 
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies , etc.) 

4. The point of diversion is located?.~t!?. ...... ft . .. $. ....... and ................ ft ............ ..... from the .ffff.... 
l(N. or S .) ( E . or W .) 

corner of .. ~ .C: .. 7/P.H...
1 

...... ,,✓-:J..., ....... M .UL/l'S.h .~ ....... /.J.. ... $.-/····/(./.}!J,; .... M.~//4.m_~/..(g, ......... . 
(Section or ~ vision) 

.... & .. l";Lc::e--« ··· ································ ································································································································ 

( U preferable, give distance and bearinJI to section comer) 

(If there Is more than on e point of d iversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet If necessary) 

being within the ...... . . . .... ... .£.&ZI.. .. /R.f.tl._ 
(Give smallest legal subdivision) 

.t:15?.c .. of Sec . ..... . ... :f 3. .. , Tp . ..... .JJ...f. ............ , 
(N. orS. ) 

R . .... .f .. W:. ......... , W. M., in the county of ............ i:.IJ..,Z.. ....................... ............ .. . 
(E . orW.) 

5. The ·········································································-························· to be ................ ............................................... . 
(Main ditch, canal or p_!.Pe line) (Miles or feet) 

in length, terminating in the .................................................................. of Sec . ............................ , Tp . ............................ , 
( Smallest legal subdivision) (N . or S .) 

R . ................................ , W. M .. the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map. 
(E . orW.) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 
Diversion Works-

6. (a) Height of dam ........... ....................... feet, length on top ................................ fe et, length at bottom 

................................ feet; material to be used and character of construction ................................................................. . 
(Loose rock, concrete, masonry, 

rock and brush , timber crib , e tc., wasteway over or around dam) 

(b) Description of headgate ...................................................................................................................................... . 
(Timber, con crete, et c ., number and size of openings ) 

( c) If water is to be pumped give general description ... 20 ... H ... P. ... .. Rainof .lo.w: ... }W2D~.2. ...... ~.?.:~F, ~ 
(S ize and type of pump) 

·············································· G •... E. •.. Motor ... 2.0H .• P ······························- ....... / ~ 0 
.... Fr ....................................... . 

(Size and type of engine or motor to be u sed , total head w ater Is to b e lifted, etc.) 

• A differ ent form of application Is provided where storage work• are contemplated. 

u Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of m unicipalities, must be made to the 
Hydroelectric Commission. E ither of the above forms may be secured , without cost, toeether with Instructions by addressing the State Eneineer, Salem, 
Oreeon. 



Canal System or Pipe Line-

7. ( a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from 

headgate. At headgate: width on top ( at water line) .............................. .. ............ ..... ......... feet; width on bottom 

................................ feet; depth of water .................................... feet; grade ...................................... feet faU per one 
thousand feet. 

(b) At ........ ............................ miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) .. ...... ........................... .... .. . 

..... ..... ...................... feet; width on bottom ... ....................................... feet ; depth of water .................................... feet; 

grade .................................... feet fall per one thousand feet. 

(c) Length of pipe, ................................ ft.; size at intake, ........... .... ............... in.; size at ............................ ft . 

from intake ................................ in.; size at place of use ................................ in.; difference in elevation between 

intake and place of use, ................................ ft. Is grade uniform? .................................... ... . Estimated capacity, 

.... ...... .............................. sec.ft. 
8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use .................................................................. ......................... . 

Township 
North or South 

7.5 

75 

.Range 
E . or W. of 

Will~"!.mette Meridian 
Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated 

(U more space required, attach separate sheet) 

( a) Character of soil ............. ....... ' .......................... .. ............................................................................................ . 

(b) Kind of crops raised ............. p.er.manent ... p.as.tur.e .......................................................................... . 
Power or Mining Purposes-

9. ( a) Total amount of power to be developed ···············"······························· ······· theoretical horsepower. 

(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ........................................ sec. ft. 

( c) Total fall to be utilized .......................................................... feet. 
(Head) 

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed ....................... ............ . 

( e) Such works to be located in .............................................................. .............. of Sec . .......... ...................... , 
. (Legal subdivision) 

Tp . .......... .................... .. , R ................................. , W. M. 
(No. N . or S.) •(No. E . orW.) 

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ....................... . 
(Yes or No) 

( g) If so, name stream and locate point of return ............................................... ..................... ................... . 

..... ......................................................... , Sec. ···························-·······, Tp . ................................ , R ................................. , W. M. 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W .) 

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is ............................................................................................... . 

(i) The nature of the mines t o be served············ ············································································ ·-············· ·· 



Municipal or Domestic Supply-

10. ( a) To supply the city of ·······················································································································-··············· 

.................................................... County, having a present population of ......................................................................... . 
(Name of) 

and an estimated population of ·········································-··· in 19 ....•.••• 

I 

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ......................................................... . 

,(Answer questions 11, •12, 13, and 14 In all cases) 

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $ ...... ktJ..tl~~················ 

12. Construction work will begin on or before ..... k . .i .. ;. .. /...'t.~ .. I.-: .............................. ~ ... _ .............. . 

13. Construction work will be completed on or before (.d~., ...... 3..(.r·· ·/...'f.. .... , .::-.......... ·-····················· 

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .J.~/.JL .... /.../'J.'.k.. · ..... 

. ,::;. -/ (' 

······~ ···<;,tinituno {f.;;t · >....... ·······-··············· 

Remarks· ........ .......... ..... ................................................................................................................................................... . 

STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying 

maps and data, and return the same for ...... .C.Q!l'.l.P.l~ti!:m ........ .. .. .. .c:omp--1.etion ....................................................... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before .. P.~.c.~mP.~.:r. .. 13 .. ..... ... ........... .. .......... , 19 .. 65. .. 
June 8, 1966 

WITNESS my hand this .. .1 2.t.h.. ... .... day of .............. 0.c:t.ab.er .. .. ................................. ................ , 19 .. 65 .. . 
8th April 66 

,,, l9b6 ..... ......... CHRIS .. L •.. WHEELER .... .. .................................... ...... . 

E ~N~JNEER 
EM ·RESON 

STATE ENGINEER 



• 
PERMIT 

ST ATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use 

and shall not ex ceed ................................ cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ........................................................... . 

The use to which this water is to be applied is ........... i.r.rigat.ion .................................................. .......... . 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ................................................ of one cubic foot per 

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ..... ............ .... ............................................................................................ . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ........................ .................................................................. .................................. . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ................ ................................................. ......... and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ........ . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ........ . 

WITNESS my hand this .. .......................... day of .. ..... ................................................. , 19 ........ . 

STATE ENGINEER 
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Name 

Address 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

~ 

Twp. R a nge Sec . 

✓ 

17:.. h • d 

I 

22_ 

2 7 

Priority date 

Amount of water 

NE ~'◄ 

V 

I\.. 

'--.... 

V 

✓ 

/ 

Abstract of Permit No. 17 5 ✓ 

Application No. 1~ Certificate No. 
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LEG~L JESC~IPT1OT OF PBOPE~ Y 

BeginniYJ.g at a poiYJ.t on the southerly right - of - , ay line of the 
Eugene Water Rnd Electric Board ' s alterville C~nal , ?id noint 
bein..., 5h3 . 9h fc~t So t"i a •1d s~s . 57 f , t East of tvie J. orth·Te t 
corn r of S ction 27 , o•nshfup 17 South , Rang ~ 1 est of the 
{il ~ et Mpridi n ; ruYJ.ning thence along said rig 1t-of - ay 1 · n~ 
ort 1 73° 14 ' 20 " East 1 , 206 . 25 f .at to a r a ilroad rail ; thence 

.Nonth 75° 37 ' ho" East 823 . 12 fP-et to q railroad r~il , t"i nee 
Ioav':i: YJ. ~ said rig' t - of - way 1 • n So 1t 11 '39° 58 ' 30 " E.s t 5i~7 . 68 feet ; 
t .nc South o0 27 ' 30 " W st 1 , 222 . 96 feet ; - hence Nort h 89° 48 ' 
30" '{e t 2 , 114 . 38 fe~t ; t hence Nerti,, 1° 02 ' 20 " West 212 . 71 feet , 
t' 1 ence West 'i15 . 47 f e~t to t he ce"lter 1 • n , of a certain di tcvi ; 
th ence alon~ said CPYJ.terline th e chord of ~hich be~rs fort~ 5° 
30 ' E;:i st 453 . 31 feet to the noint of b"}ginniYJ.g , in LErne County , 
Or on . 

:166 
·lEER 

ON 



T.175.R.IW. W.M. 

I 
- - -, ~ D.L.C. 

'-- - - -~-
STORME~: D.L.C. 
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_,,,. ~r& . L•t:.' ...,,, ,., C ,- "-•Tl(NC/r4c'a,) .$6C . It.a ;~•·ON,_,,,.,._, 
- - ,111',c . - ,. ••• # . f' / 10',S ,; ~Cl. ON - .et6o'• · f' ._..,., .. .. ,,.,.,, 
•- -¥.-· Ce~. -"«C . Z7 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

4144/ .31785 
Application No.~.:.~-?.~"l.?.. Permit No. 8 .-::~A.!.1. 

IN NAME OF 

.................... JAC.K ... CRAWFORD ................ .. 

Surveyed .QQ7.:./.~~ 19.ZO., by .. 8: ... N.1.1~ .. 
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